

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 412

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GLEIM

Printer's No. 390

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 19, by striking out "a professional"

2 and inserting

3 an individual professional or temporary professional

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "a

5 professional" and inserting

6 an individual professional or temporary professional

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by inserting after "professional"

8 or temporary professional

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "a professional"

10 and inserting

11 an individual professional or temporary professional

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out "a professional"

13 and inserting

14 an individual professional or temporary professional

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by inserting after

16 "professional"

17 or temporary professional

18 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 20 through 25, by striking out all

19 of said lines

20 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting after line 30

21 "Chief school administrator" shall include a school district

22 superintendent, an executive director of an intermediate unit,

23 an administrative director of an area career and technical

24 school or a chief executive officer of a charter school,

25 regional charter school or cyber charter school.

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 1 through 3, by striking out "for"
2 in line 1 and all of lines 2 and 3 and inserting

3 by the department or a chief school administrator to fill a
4 position due to the temporary absence of a professional or
5 temporary professional employe and for which a long-term
6 substitute permit is not required.

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 7 through 9, by striking out "for"
8 in line 7 and all of lines 8 and 9 and inserting

9 by the department that allows a person to substitute for an
10 individual professional or temporary professional employe for
11 more than twenty (20) days.

12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "one hundred
13 twenty (120)" and inserting

14 one hundred eighty (180)